## 505134395 10/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5181158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HMICRO, INC.	04/11/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFESIGNALS, INC.	
Street Address:	39355 CALIFORNIA STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 305	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14845175	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650.493.9300

**Email:** kfarrell@wsgr.com,patentdocket@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35482-711.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN FARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Farrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=180411_HMicro Name Change#page1.tif
source=180411_HMicro Name Change#page2.tif
source=180411_HMicro Name Change#page3.tif
source=180411_HMicro Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT 505134395 REEL: 047210 FRAME: 0433



# **Secretary of State**

## **ASDC**

# Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form. Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate Issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees FILED IMPO Secretary of State State of California APR 1 6 2018

Įμ

This Space For Office Use Only

1. Corporate Name (En	ter the exact name of the foreign corporation	as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)
HMicro, Inc.		
2. New Corporate Name (Enter the new name of the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the corporation was formed, as noted in the "Additional Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corporation has not changed and you are merely filing this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)		
LifeSignals, Inc.		
(Enter the state, foreign country or place where this corporation is formed – must match the jurisdiction on the records of the California Secretary of State.)  (Enter the state, foreign country or place where this corporation is formed – must match the jurisdiction on the records of the California Secretary of State.)		
Delaware		C2940065
5. Read and Sign Below (See Instructions. Office or title not required. Do not use a computer generated signature.)		
I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign corporation.		
Mulia		Surendar Magar, Chief Executive Officer
Signature	•	Type or Print Name
ASDC (REV 05/2017)		2017 California Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 047210 FRAME: 0434

www.sos.ca.gov/business/be



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HMICRO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HMICRO, INC." TO "LIFESIGNALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 8:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4135704 8100 \$R# 20182597951

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202499279

Date: 04-12-18

PATENT REEL: 047210 FRAME: 0435 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:52 AM 04/11/2018
FILED 08:52 AM 04/11/2018
SR 20182597951 - File Number 4135704

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HMICRO, INC.

HMicro, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**FIRST**: The name of this corporation is HMicro, Inc.

**SECOND**: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is March 31, 2006 under the name of Pulseline, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the corporation adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are substantially as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "LifeSignals, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

GDSVF&H\3443241.2

A0812099

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.

/s/ Surendar Magar

Surendar Magar Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&H\3443241.2

**RECORDED: 10/10/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047210 FRAME: 0437